TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM495817

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (2010)
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as administrative agent		10/29/2018	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELIASSEN GROUP, LLC		
Street Address:	699 Boylston Street, 14th Floor		
Internal Address:	c/o Riverside Partners LLC		
City:	Boston		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02116		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2442073	
Registration Number:	2442072	ELIASSEN GROUP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6507393900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650)739-3939

Email: DebbieWu@JonesDay.com

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY Address Line 1: 250 Vesey Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10281-1047

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	601755-049209
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Debbie Wu
SIGNATURE:	/Debbie Wu/
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Eliassen - Release of 2010 Trademark Filing (BofA)#page1.tif

source=Eliassen - Release of 2010 Trademark Filing (BofA)#page2.tif source=Eliassen - Release of 2010 Trademark Filing (BofA)#page3.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT** (the "<u>Release</u>"), is dated as of October 29, 2018, by **BANK OF AMERICA**, **N.A.**, as administrative agent (together with its successor(s) thereto in such capacity) (the "<u>Agent</u>"), in favor of **ELIASSEN GROUP**, **LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company (formerly a Massachusetts limited liability company) (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 31, 2010 made by Grantor in favor of Agent (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest in and continuing lien on all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks of such Grantor, including those identified on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademark Security Interest");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 4, 2011 at Reel/Frame 4446/0392;

WHEREAS, Grantor has satisfied in full the terms of the Security Agreement and requests a release of the Trademark Security Interest; and

WHEREAS, Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Party, desires to terminate and grant a release of the Trademark Security Interest as provided in this Release.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration tendered by the Grantor, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Party, does hereby agree as follows:

- 1. The Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Party, hereby (a) terminates the Security Agreement, (b) releases, relinquishes, terminates and discharges the Trademark Security Interest in its entirety and (c) reassigns to the Grantor any and all right, title and interest of any nature whatsoever which it may hold in or to the any of the Trademark Collateral (including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto) and associated common law rights and goodwill appurtenant thereto.
- 2. The Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Party, authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable governmental authority to record this Release.
- 3. At the request and sole expense of the Grantor, the Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Party, agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver all such further instruments and to take all such further actions necessary to carry out the purposes of this Release

[Signature page follows]

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has executed this Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By: Million Mullis

Name: Melissa Mullis

Title: Assistant Vice President

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademarks</u>

Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial Number	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
	U.S.	75783089	08/24/1999	2442073	04/10/2001
ELIASSEN GROUP	U.S.	75783077	08/24/1999	2442072	04/10/2001

NAI-1505235217v1

RECORDED: 10/29/2018